SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Off Limits Inc.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off Limits Clothing Company LLC	
Street Address:	4300 N Overhill Avenue	
City:	Norridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60706	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78435394		TWENTY FOUR SEVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)763-0258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7082675826 Phone:

Email: eileenswork@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Off Limits Clothing Company LLC

Address Line 1: 4300 N Overhill Avenue Address Line 4: Norridge, ILLINOIS 60706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	4/22/2008
Signature:	/Eileen M. O'Donnell/
Date:	04/22/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eileen Documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0522

900104799

source=Eileen Documents#page2.tif source=Eileen Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0523

Eileen M. O'Donnell 4300 North Overhill Avenue Norridge IL 60706 (708) 267-5826

I Eileen M. O'Donnell am the owner of Off Limits Inc however that was dissolved and now we are Off Limits Clothing Company LLC. So the application is listed as Off Limits Inc and I would like it changed to Off Limits Clothing Company LLC. Please see supporting documents and any questions please call me directly. Thank you very much!!!

Respectfully yours,

Eileen M. O'Donnell

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0524

APRIL Anniversary

County COOK

STATE OF ILLINOIS Office Of THE SECRETARY OF STATE

D 6281-435-7 File Number

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

WHEREAS it appears that

OFF LIMITS, INC. % EILEEN M O'DONNELL 4300 N OVERHILL NORRIDGE IL 60706

040703

being a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois relating to Domestic Corporations has failed to file an annual report and pay an annual franchise tax as required by the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act" of the State of Illinois, in force JULY 1, A.D. 1984 and all acts amendatory thereof; AND WHEREAS, said acts provided that upon failure to file an annual report and pay an annual franchise tax the Secretary of State shall dissolve the corporation.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, hereby dissolves the above corporation in pursuance of the provisions of the aforesaid Act.



cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois. Done at the City of Springfield, this 1 st day of SEPTEMBER A.D. 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and

Ecce White Secretary of State

D001300

Illinois Form LLC-5.5 Limited Liability Company Act FILE # 02688026 Articles of Organization FILED Secretary of State Jesse White Filing Fee: \$500 APR 03 2008 Department of Business Services Expedited Fee: Limited Liability Division \$100 Jesse White www.cyberdriveillincis.com JFL Approved By: Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company Name: OFF LIMITS CLOTHING COMPANY LLC

 Address of Principal Place of Business where records of the company will be kept: 4300 N OVERHILL AVE

NORRIDGE, IL 60706

- 3. Articles of Organization effective on the filing date.
- 4. Registered Agent's Name and Registered Office Address:

EILEEN M. O'DONNELL 4300 N OVERHILL AVE NORRIDGE, IL 60706-1011

COOK

- Purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is organized:
 "The transaction of any or all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under this Act."
- The LLC is to have perpetual existence.
- The Limited Liability Company is managed by the manager(s).

EILEEN M. O'DONNELL 4300 N OVERHILL, NORRIDGE, IL 60706

8. Name and Address of Organizer

I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Organization are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: APRIL 03, 2008

RECORDED: 04/22/2008

EILEEN M. O'DONNELL 4300 N OVERHILL AVE NORRIDGE, IL 60706

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdrivellinois.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0526